conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 05.02.2024 calling 
Upon the Borrower(s) ANKITAA GUPTAALIAS ANKITA GUPTAAND RAVINDRA 
KUMAR JAISWAL to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being 
Rs. 19,22,214.41 (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Fourteen and Paise Forty One Only) against Loan Account No. 
HHLNOD00423970 as on 24.01.2024 and interest thereon within 60 days from the 
date of receipt of the said Notice. 

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the

[...]

‘The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 
HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 19,22,214.41 (Rupees 
Nineteen Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen and Paise 
Forty One Only) as 0n 24.01.2024 and interest thereon. 
The Borrowers'attention s invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 
the Actin respectoftime available, toredeem the Secured Assets. 

Reglonal Office 
F.C.I B B 5ot sevee Sanjay Place, Agra

[...]

conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 11.03.2017 caling 
upon the Borrower(s) RADHA BALLABH GOYAL PROPRIETOR MIS OM 
TRADERS and NIDHI GOYAL to repay the amount mentioned n the Notice being 
Rs. 19,25,663/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred 
Sixty Three Only) against Loan Account No. HLAPAGR00184993 as on 
11.03.2017 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
Notice. 
The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the 
Borrower(s) and the publicin general that the undersigned has taken Possession

[...]

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned ot to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 
HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 19,25,663/- (Rupees 
Nineteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Three Only) as on 
11.03.2017 and interest thereon. 

‘The Borrowers'attention s invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 
theActin respectoftime available, toredeem the Secured Assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

THE RESIDENTIAL PREMISES BEARING PART OF PLOT NO.

[...]

(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued 
Demand Notices dated 23.04.2025 calling upon the Borrower(s) MOHD ARIF RAO 
(CO- BORROWER HUSBAND AS WELL AS LEGAL HEIR OF LATE NAYEEMA 
CHOUDHARY) to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice Rs. 61,22,102.07 
(Rupees Sixty One Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Two and Paise 
Seven Only) against Loan Account No. MO100XVI (Earlier Loan Account No. 
HLAPNOI00028751 of IHFL) (Now Known as SCL) as on 23.04.2025 within 60 
daysfromthe date of eceiptof the said notice. 

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice s hereby given to the

[...]

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 0n 06.02.2026. 

The Borrower(s) in partcular and the publc n general is hereby cautioned ot to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of ASSETS CARE & RECONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE LTD. for an 
amount of being Rs. 61,22,102.07 (Rupees Sixty One Lakhs Twenty Two 
Thousand One Hundred Two and Paise Seven Only) as on 23.04.2025 and 
interestthereon. 
‘The Borrowers' attention s invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 
the Actin respectof time available, to redeem the Secured Assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY